Product Brief
June 2000
 L9219A/G Low-Cost Line Interface
with Reverse Battery and Dual Current Limit
Features
■ Basic forward/reverse battery SLIC functionality at
a low cost
■ Pin compatible with Lucent L9217 and L9218

via external resistors.
The L9219 is offered with a receive gain that is opti-
mized for interface to a first-generation type codec
(L9219A). It is also offered with a gain option that is
optimized for interface to a third- or fourth-generation
type codec (L9219G); in both cases, minimizing
external components required at this interface.
Data control is via a parallel data control scheme.
The device is available in a 28-pin PLCC package. It
is built by using a 90 V complementary bipolar
(CBIC) process.
 Product Brief
June 2000with Reverse Battery and Dual Current Limit
L9219A/G Low-Cost Line Interface
For additional information, contact your Microelectronics Group Account Manager or the following:
Application
12-3561D (f)
RPROG
30.9 kΩ
RLCTH
24.3 kΩ
RPT
50 Ω
L7591
RPR
PT
18
1
7
LCTH
8
DCOUT
50 Ω
PR
10
RTSP
20
RTS1
510 Ω
RTSN
19
RTSN
3.4 MΩ
VRING
VBAT
CF2
11
CF1
12
CF1
0.47 µF
AGND
16
BGND
17
L9219
SLIC
CRTS1
0.015 µF
RTSP
2.94 MΩ
CF2
0.1 µF
RCVN
NSTAT
6
DR2
FS
BCLK
1/4 T8536
PCM
HIGHWAY